G
A
S
D
IS
CCH
A
RG

ISCH
A
Part Number Code
SEMIWILL SWPSXXXM/N
SW P S 090 M
A
RG
E
TU
BES
Tolerance of Vs
M: 20% N: 30%
DC Breakdown Voltage
090 90V
Electrical Characteristic
GDT Product
Semiwill Company
Dimension:
S:3.2*1.6*1.6mm
090: 90V
2
Electrical Characteristic
Part
Number
DC Breakdown
Voltage
100V/S
Tolerance
of
Vs
Insulation
Resistance
Impulse
Discharge
Current
8/20uS
C
1MHz
V % G DC KA PF
SWPS071M 70 20 1 25V 0.5 1
SWPS091M 90 20 1 25V 0.5 1
SWPS151M 150 20 1 50V 0.5 1
SWPS201M 230 20 1 100V 0.5 1
SWPS301M 300 20 1 100V 0.5 1
SWPS401M 400 20 1 100V 0.5 1
SWPS501M 500 20 1 250V 0.5 1
SWPS601M 600 20 1 250V 0.5 1
SWPS071N 70 30 1 25V 0 5 1SWPS071N 70 30 1 25V 0.5 1
SWPS091N 90 30 1 25V 0.5 1
SWPS151N 150 30 1 50V 0.5 1
SWPS201N 230 30 1 100V 0.5 1
SWPS301N 300 30 1 100V 0.5 1
SWPS401N 400 30 1 100V 0.5 1
SWPS501N 500 30 1 250V 0.5 1
SWPS601N 600 30 1 250V 0.5 1
SEMIWILL SEMICONDUCTOR INC.
SEMIWILL ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
G
A
S
D
ISCH
A
Package Dimensions
SEMIWILL SWPSXXXM/N
.3
m

ISCH
A
Part Number Code
SEMIWILL SWPAXXXM/N
SW P A 090 M
A
RG
E
TU
BES
Tolerance of Vs
M: 20% N: 30%
DC Breakdown Voltage
090 90V
Electrical Characteristic
GDT Product
Semiwill Company
Dimension:
A:4.5*3.2*2.7mm
090: 90V
5
Electrical Characteristic
Part
Number
DC Breakdown
Voltage
100V/S
Tolerance
of
Vs
Insulation
Resistance
Impulse
Discharge
Current
8/20uS
C
1MHz
V % G DC KA PF
SWPA071M 70 20 1 25V 1 1
SWPA091M 90 20 1 25V 1 1
SWPA151M 150 20 1 50V 1 1
SWPA201M 230 20 1 100V 1 1
SWPA301M 300 20 1 100V 1 1
SWPA401M 400 20 1 100V 1 1
SWPA501M 500 20 1 250V 1 1
SWPA601M 600 20 1 250V 1 1
SWPA071N 70 30 1 25V 1 1SWPA071N 70 30 1 25V 1 1
SWPA091N 90 30 1 25V 1 1
SWPA151N 150 30 1 50V 1 1
SWPA201N 230 30 1 100V 1 1
SWPA301N 300 30 1 100V 1 1
SWPA401N 400 30 1 100V 1 1
SWPA501N 500 30 1 250V 1 1
SWPA601N 600 30 1 250V 1 1
SEMIWILL SEMICONDUCTOR INC.
SEMIWILL ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
G
A
S
D
ISCH
A
Package Dimensions
SEMIWILL SWPAXXXM/N
.3
m

ISCH
A
Part Number Code
SEMIWILL SWPCXXXM/N
SW P C 090 M
A
RG
E
TU
BES
Tolerance of Vs
M: 20% N: 30%
DC Breakdown Voltage
090 90V
Electrical Characteristic
GDT Product
Semiwill Company
Dimension:
C:4.5*3.2*2.7mm
090: 90V
8
Electrical Characteristic
Part
Number
DC Breakdown
Voltage
100V/S
Tolerance
of
Vs
Insulation
Resistance
Impulse
Discharge
Current
8/20uS
C
1MHz
V % G DC KA PF
SWPC071M 70 20 1 25V 2 1
SWPC091M 90 20 1 25V 2 1
SWPC151M 150 20 1 50V 2 1
SWPC201M 230 20 1 100V 2 1
SWPC301M 300 20 1 100V 2 1
SWPC401M 400 20 1 100V 2 1
SWPC501M 500 20 1 250V 2 1
SWPC601M 600 20 1 250V 2 1
SWPC071N 70 30 1 25V 2 1SWPC071N 70 30 1 25V 2 1
SWPC091N 90 30 1 25V 2 1
SWPC151N 150 30 1 50V 2 1
SWPC201N 230 30 1 100V 2 1
SWPC301N 300 30 1 100V 2 1
SWPC401N 400 30 1 100V 2 1
SWPC501N 500 30 1 250V 2 1
SWPC601N 600 30 1 250V 2 1
SEMIWILL SEMICONDUCTOR INC.
SEMIWILL ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
G
A
S
D
ISCH
A
Package Dimensions
SEMIWILL SWPCXXXM/N
.3
m

ISCH
A
Part Number Code
SEMIWILL SWPTXXXM/N
SW P T 090 M
A
RG
E
TU
BES
Tolerance of Vs
M: 20% N: 30%
DC Breakdown Voltage
090 90V
Electrical Characteristic
GDT Product
Semiwill Company
Dimension:
T:5.0*5.0*4.5mm
090: 90V
11
Electrical Characteristic
Part
Number
DC Breakdown
Voltage
100V/S
Tolerance
of
Vs
Insulation
Resistance
Impulse
Discharge
Current
8/20uS
C
1MHz
V % G DC KA PF
SWPT071M 70 20 1 25V 5 2
SWPT091M 90 20 1 25V 5 2
SWPT151M 150 20 1 50V 5 2
SWPT201M 230 20 1 100V 5 2
SWPT301M 300 20 1 100V 5 2
SWPT401M 400 20 1 100V 5 2
SWPT501M 500 20 1 250V 5 2
SWPT601M 600 20 1 250V 5 2
SWPT071N 70 30 1 25V 5 2SWPT071N 70 30 1 25V 5 2
SWPT091N 90 30 1 25V 5 2
SWPT151N 150 30 1 50V 5 2
SWPT201N 230 30 1 100V 5 2
SWPT301N 300 30 1 100V 5 2
SWPT401N 400 30 1 100V 5 2
SWPT501N 500 30 1 250V 5 2
SWPT601N 600 30 1 250V 5 2
SEMIWILL SEMICONDUCTOR INC.
SEMIWILL ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
G
A
S
D
ISCH
A
Package Dimensions
SEMIWILL SWPTXXXM/N
A
RG

ISCH
A
Part Number Code
SEMIWILL SWP3DXXXL
SW P 3D 090 L
A
RG
E
TU
BES
Dimension:
Discharge Class
L: 5KA
DC Breakdown Voltage
090: 90V
Electrical Characteristic
GDT Product
Semiwill Company
3D: 5.0*7.5mm
DC T l Impulse Impulse Alternating
14
Part
Number
Breakdown
Voltage
100V/S
Tolerance
of
Vs
p
Spark over
Voltage
1KV/uS
Insulation
Resistance
p
Discharge
Current
8/20uS
g
Discharge
Current
50HZ
C
1MHz
V % V G DC KA A PF
SWP3D090L 90 25 750 1 25V 5 5 2
SWP3D230L 230 20 800 1 100V 5 5 2
SWP3D350L 350 20 800 1 100V 5 5 2
SWP3D420L 420 20 900 1 100V 5 5 2
SWP3D470L 470 20 1000 1 250V 5 5 2
SWP3D600L 600 20 1100 1 250V 5 5 2
SWP3D800L 800 20 1200 1 250V 5 5 2
Package Dimensions
SEMIWILL SEMICONDUCTOR INC.
SEMIWILL ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
G
A
S
D
ISCH
A
SEMIWILL SWP3DXXXL
Electrical Rating
Item Test Condition/Description Requirement

ISCH
A
Part Number Code
SEMIWILL SWP4GXXXLA/N
SW P 4G 070 L A
A
RG
E
TU
BES
Discharge Class
L: 5KA
DC Breakdown Voltage
070 70V
Lead Configuration
A=Axial Leads
N=Noleads
Electrical Characteristic
GDT Product
Semiwill Company
Dimension:
4G: 4.0*4.2mm
070: 70V
17
Electrical Characteristic
Part
Number
DC
Breakdown
Voltage
100V/S
Tolerance
of
Vs
Impulse
Spark over
Voltage
1KV/uS
Insulation
Resistance
Impulse
Discharge
Current
8/20uS
Alternating
Discharge
Current
50HZ
C
1MHz
V % V G DC KA A PF
SWP4G070L_ 70 25 600 1 25V 5 5 1.5
SWP4G090L_ 90 25 650 1 25V 5 5 1.5
SWP4G150L_ 150 20 650 1 100V 5 5 1.5
SWP4G230L_ 230 20 600 1 100V 5 5 1.5
SWP4G350L_ 350 20 700 1 100V 5 5 1.5
SWP4G420L_ 420 20 800 1 100V 5 5 1.5
SWP4G470L_ 470 20 900 1 250V 5 5 1.5
SWP4G600L_ 600 20 950 1 250V 5 5 1.5
SWP4G800L 800 20 1200 1 250V 5 5 1 5SWP4G800L_ 800 20 1200 1 250V 5 5 1.5
SWP4G1000L_ 1000 20 1600 1 500V 5 5 1.5
SWP4G1200L_ 1200 25 1800 1 500V 5 5 1.5
SWP4G1800L_ 1800 20 2600 1 500V 5 5 1.5
SWP4G2000L_ 2000 20 2800 1 500V 5 5 1.5
SWP4G2500L_ 2500 20 3200 1 500V 5 5 1.5
SWP4G3000L_ 3000 20 3700 1 500V 5 5 1.5
SEMIWILL SEMICONDUCTOR INC.
SEMIWILL ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
G
A

ISCH
A
Part Number Code
SEMIWILL SWP5GXXXLA/N
SW P 5G 070 L A
A
RG
E
TU
BES
Discharge Class
L: 5KA
DC Breakdown Voltage
070 70V
Lead Configuration
A=Axial Leads
N=Noleads
Electrical Characteristic
GDT Product
Semiwill Company
Dimension:
5G: 5.5*6mm
070: 70V
20
Electrical Characteristic
Part
Number
DC
Breakdown
Voltage
100V/S
Tolerance
of
Vs
Impulse
Spark over
Voltage
1KV/uS
Insulation
Resistance
Impulse
Discharge
Current
8/20uS
Alternating
Discharge
Current
50HZ
C
1MHz
V % V G DC KA A PF
SWP5G070L_ 70 25 600 1 25V 5 5 1.5
SWP5G090L_ 90 25 650 1 25V 5 5 1.5
SWP5G150L_ 150 20 650 1 100V 5 5 1.5
SWP5G230L_ 230 20 600 1 100V 5 5 1.5
SWP5G350L_ 350 20 700 1 100V 5 5 1.5
SWP5G420L_ 420 20 800 1 100V 5 5 1.5
SWP5G470L_ 470 20 900 1 250V 5 5 1.5
SWP5G600L_ 600 20 950 1 250V 5 5 1.5
SWP5G800L 800 20 1200 1 250V 5 5 1 5SWP5G800L_ 800 20 1200 1 250V 5 5 1.5
SWP5G1000L_ 1000 20 1600 1 500V 5 5 1.5
SWP5G1200L_ 1200 25 1800 1 500V 5 5 1.5
SWP5G1800L_ 1800 20 2600 1 500V 5 5 1.5
SWP5G2000L_ 2000 20 2800 1 500V 5 5 1.5
SWP5G2500L_ 2500 20 3200 1 500V 5 5 1.5
SWP5G3000L_ 3000 20 3700 1 500V 5 5 1.5
SEMIWILL SEMICONDUCTOR INC.
SEMIWILL ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
G
A

ISCH
A
Part Number Code
SEMIWILL SWP6GXXXLA/N
SW P 6G 070 L A
A
RG
E
TU
BES
Discharge Class
L: 5KA
DC Breakdown Voltage
070 70V
Lead Configuration
A=Axial Leads
N=Noleads
Electrical Characteristic
GDT Product
Semiwill Company
Dimension:
6G: 6.0*4.2mm
070: 70V
23
Electrical Characteristic
Part
Number
DC
Breakdown
Voltage
100V/S
Tolerance
of
Vs
Impulse
Spark over
Voltage
1KV/uS
Insulation
Resistance
Impulse
Discharge
Current
8/20uS
Alternating
Discharge
Current
50HZ
C
1MHz
V % V G DC KA A PF
SWP6G070L_ 70 25 600 1 25V 5 5 1.5
SWP6G090L_ 90 25 650 1 25V 5 5 1.5
SWP6G150L_ 150 20 650 1 100V 5 5 1.5
SWP6G230L_ 230 20 600 1 100V 5 5 1.5
SWP6G350L_ 350 20 700 1 100V 5 5 1.5
SWP6G420L_ 420 20 800 1 100V 5 5 1.5
SWP6G470L_ 470 20 900 1 250V 5 5 1.5
SWP6G600L_ 600 20 950 1 250V 5 5 1.5
SWP6G800L 800 20 1200 1 250V 5 5 1 5SWP6G800L_ 800 20 1200 1 250V 5 5 1.5
SWP6G1000L_ 1000 20 1600 1 500V 5 5 1.5
SWP6G1200L_ 1200 25 1800 1 500V 5 5 1.5
SWP6G1800L_ 1800 20 2600 1 500V 5 5 1.5
SWP6G2000L_ 2000 20 2800 1 500V 5 5 1.5
SWP6G2500L_ 2500 20 3200 1 500V 5 5 1.5
SWP6G3000L_ 3000 20 3700 1 500V 5 5 1.5
SEMIWILL SEMICONDUCTOR INC.
SEMIWILL ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
G
A

ISCH
A
Part Number Code
SEMIWILL SWP8GXXXL/M/HA/N
SW P 8G 070 L A
A
RG
E
TU
BES
Dimension:
Discharge Class
L: 5KA M:10KA H:20KA
DC Breakdown Voltage
070: 70V
Lead Configuration
A=Axial Leads
N=Noleads
Electrical Characteristic
GDT Product
Semiwill Company
8G: 8*6mm
DC T l Impulse Impulse Alternating
26
Part
Number
Breakdown
Voltage
100V/S
Tolerance
of
Vs
p
Spark over
Voltage
1KV/uS
Insulation
Resistance
p
Discharge
Current
8/20uS
g
Discharge
Current
50HZ
C
1MHz
V % V G DC KA A PF
SWP8G070L_ 70 25 600 1 25V 5 5 2
SWP8G090L_ 90 25 650 1 25V 5 5 2
SWP8G230L_ 230 20 600 1 100V 5 5 2
SWP8G350L_ 350 20 700 1 100V 5 5 2
SWP8G420L_ 420 20 800 1 100V 5 5 2
SWP8G470L_ 470 20 900 1 250V 5 5 2
SWP8G600L_ 600 20 950 1 250V 5 5 2
SWP8G800L_ 800 20 1200 1 250V 5 5 2
SWP8G070M_ 70 25 700 1 25V 10 10 2
SWP8G090M_ 90 25 700 1 25V 10 10 2
SWP8G230M_ 230 20 800 1 100V 10 10 2
SWP8G350M_ 350 20 800 1 100V 10 10 2
SWP8G420M_ 420 20 800 1 100V 10 10 2
SWP8G470M_ 470 20 900 1 250V 10 10 2
SWP8G600M_ 600 20 1200 1 250V 10 10 2
SWP8G070H_ 70 25 700 1 25V 20 20 2
SWP8G090H_ 90 25 700 1 25V 20 20 2
SWP8G230H_ 230 20 800 1 100V 20 20 2
SWP8G350H 350 20 800 1 100V 20 20 2
SEMIWILL SEMICONDUCTOR INC.
SEMIWILL ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
SWP8G350H_ 350 20 800 1 100V 20 20 2
SWP8G420H_ 420 20 800 1 100V 20 20 2

ISCH
A
Part Number Code
SEMIWILL SWP3RXXXL/MA/N
SW P 3R 070 L A 10
Dimension:
10: 7.5*10mm 13: 8*13.4mm A
RG
E
TU
BES
Discharge Class
L: 5KA M:10KA
DC Breakdown Voltage
070: 70V
Lead Configuration
A=Axial Leads
N=No leads
S=Single lead
3R:3 Electrodes
Electrical Characteristic
GDT Product
Semiwill Company
DC I l I l Alt ti
3R:3 Electrodes
29
Part
Number
DC
Breakdown
Voltage
100V/S
Tolerance
of
Vs
Impulse
Spark over
Voltage
1KV/uS
Insulation
Resistance
Impulse
Discharge
Current
8/20uS
Alternating
Discharge
Current
50HZ
C
1MHz
V % V G DC KA A PF
SWP3R070L_ 70 25 600 1 25V 5 5 2
SWP3R090L_ 90 25 650 1 25V 5 5 2
SWP3R230L_ 230 20 600 1 100V 5 5 2
SWP3R350L_ 350 20 700 1 100V 5 5 2
SWP3R420L_ 420 20 800 1 100V 5 5 2
SWP3R470L_ 470 20 900 1 250V 5 5 2
SWP3R600L_ 600 20 950 1 250V 5 5 2
SWP3R800L_ 800 20 1200 1 250V 5 5 2
SWP3R070M_ 70 25 700 1 25V 10 10 2
SWP3R090M_ 90 25 700 1 25V 10 10 2
SWP3R230M_ 230 20 800 1 100V 10 10 2
SWP3R350M_ 350 20 800 1 100V 10 10 2
SWP3R420M_ 420 20 800 1 100V 10 10 2
SWP3R470M_ 470 20 900 1 250V 10 10 2
SEMIWILL SEMICONDUCTOR INC.
SEMIWILL ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
SWP3R600M_ 600 20 1200 1 250V 10 10 2
G